
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027502-2024 

Contract

Support & Maintenance for Scottish Government’s
eDevelopment Service

Scottish Government

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-027502
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049629  
Published 29 August 2024, 8:46am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Government

5 Atlantic Quay, 150 Broomielaw

Glasgow

G2 8LU

Email

pauline.carey@gov.scot

Telephone

+44 1412420133

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027502-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027502-2024
mailto:pauline.carey@gov.scot


Page 2 to 7

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scotland.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1048
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.scotland.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10482
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10482


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Support & Maintenance for Scottish Government’s eDevelopment Service

Reference number

Case/ 656989

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72267100 - Maintenance of information technology software

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Maintainance and development of the eDevelopment service. The SG invited bids from
suppliers to provide specialist technical services for the day-to-day technical support and
maintenance of the eDevelopment application, and when requested, to provide resources
to scope, develop and deliver managed changes for the service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,218,029

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72267100 - Maintenance of information technology software

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Maintainance and development of the eDevelopment service. The SG invited bids from
suppliers to provide specialist technical service for the day-to-day technical support and
maintenance of the eDevelopment application, to provide resources to scope, develop
and deliver managed changes for the service.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: The Proposed Approach / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Resource & Skills / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Relevant Experience / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Cyber Security / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Climate Emergency / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Fair Work / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Data Protection Obligations / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Delivering & Delivering Service Change / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Business Continuity & Disaster Recovery / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to open procedure

Explanation:

This was an award from a Scottish Government DPS Framework. The winning supplier
was selected by competition using MEAT.

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Case/ 656989

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cruise Technologies Limited

C/O Aardvark Accounting, 1 Cedar Office Park, Cobham Road

Wimborne

BH21 7SB

Telephone

+44 7790601506

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,218,029



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:776449)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

27 Chalmers Street

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T04:20:25+0000
	TCPDF




